John Lyon's Foundation

"The Keepers and Governors of the Possessions, Revenues and Goods of the Free Grammar School of John Lyon"

Charter Corporation (Charity No. 310033)

Members of the Corporation are the "Foundation Governors" acting as Trustee of the original Endowment and subsequent united subsidiary charities and bequests and responsible for:

- (i) Harrow School (Foundation Governors).
- (ii) **The John Lyon School** (Board of Governors appointed by the Foundation Governors).

Licence Agreement (Trademarks)

Subsidiaries

Licence Agreement (Trademarks)

Harrow School Enterprises Limited

(Co. No. 1617359) Commercial trading. Harrow International Schools Limited

(Co. No. 71037979)

Licensee of the trademark is the Harrow Name and Badge

Trustee of:

John Lyon's Charity

(Charity No. 237725)
A grant giving charity.

Associated Bodies

The Harrow Association (unincorporated non-charitable association) – an Old Boys' association.

Lyonian Association – the Old Boys' association for and part of The John Lyon School.

Harrow Development Trust

(Charity No. 296097)

A fund raising charity where the primary purpose is to raise funds for Harrow School.

Franchise/Sub-licence Agreements

"Affiliated Schools"

Harrow International School Bangkok

Harrow International School Beijing Harrow International School Hong Kong Harrow Club W10 (Charity No. 1054757).

A youth club supported by the Foundation Schools